



Copdock & Old Ipswichian Cricket Club

Vice President Membership Form 2023

Firstly, the whole Copdock & Old Ipswichian Cricket Clubs Executive Committee would like to thank you for making the decision to become a Vice President. The support and positive outlook we receive from each Vice President means the world to us and helps create a friendly atmosphere. Our annual goal is to carry on being a distinguished club heads above the rest.

		Your Informa	tion				
Full Name:	Last	First		New Vice President:	YES	NO	
Address:							
Addi ooo.	Street Address						
				Posto	code		
Home Tel:			Mobile Tel:				
Email Addre	SS:						
Membership Fee and Gift Aid							
VP Membership Fee (£60) Gift Aid Donation Total							
Online BACS Payments		Copdock & OI CC Limited *PLEASE USE YOUR NAME A		20-16-12			
Copdock & C	Old Ipswichian Crick	et Club ltd would like to treat the a	above donation as a	Gift Aid donation	:		
	and that I must pay i currently 25p for ea	income tax equal to the tax reclair ach £1 that I give.	med by Copdock & C	Old Ipswichian Cri	cket Club) Ltd on	

Any payment above £60 we would like to treat as a voluntary donation. Copdock & Old Ipswichian Cricket Club is a CASC (Community Amateur Sports Club) registered organisation. This means we have the ability to claim Gift Aid on all voluntary donations. It is also possible for individuals making a donation to claim a tax refund on that donation. For more information about all of this please see the CASC website (http://www.cascinfo.co.uk/).

Vice President Member Declaration

Name:
☐ I agree to joining Copdock & Old Ipswichian Cricket Club. I acknowledge the need to behave in a responsible way. Should my behavior cause disruption or put others at risk, I acknowledge the right of Copdock & OI CC to withdraw my membership.
☐ I acknowledge the right for Copdock & Old Ipswichian Cricket Club's trained staff to administer first aid in the event of an accident or injury.
☐ I consent to the Club photographing or videoing of my involvement in cricket in line with the Club photography/video policy and sometimes use for promotional photographs of members for media or advertising purposes.
☐ Please tick here if you do not wish for photographs to be used in publicity.
☐ I understand that Copdock & Old Ipswichian Cricket Club will use my contact details to send communications, such as match dates, events, promotions etc. Whether that is via email, text, phone or post.
☐ I understand all Copdock & Old Ipswichian Cricket Clubs Policies & Safeguarding are on the Club website and available to me.
☐ I hereby declare that the enclosed information is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and consent to a copy of the information contained within this agreement be kept on a computerised database and used by the Club for marketing purposes.
☐ Please tick box if you do not agree
Signature: Date:
Print Name: